RESOLUTION NO. 1110

WHEREAS, the owners of Lots 2 and 11, Block 1, Pipes South Albany Addition have granted to the City of Albany an easement over real property for the purpose of construction and maintenance of a sewer, and

WHEREAS, the owners of Lots 3, 4, 9 and 10, Block 1, Pipe's South Albany Addition have granted to the City of Albany an easement over said real property for the construction and maintenance of the sewer line, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Albany hereby accepts the easement executed by Arctic Circle, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, to the City of Albany for the purpose of constructing and maintaining the sewer line on property described as Lots 2 and 11, Block 1, Pipe's South Albany Addition, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, said easement being executed the 30th day of October, 1967, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the easement executed by Gordon Shearer and Elizabeth Shearer, granting to the City of Albany a permanent easement for purpose of constructing and maintaining a sewer line on Lots 3, 4, 9 and 10, Block 1, Pipe's South Albany Addition, City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, be and the same is hereby accepted.

DATED this 10th day of July, 1968.

Mayor Snipp

ATTEST:

City Recorder